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Precinct

Cou nty

Marquette County
Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township, Precinct
4

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township, Precinct
1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Registered
Voters

2,632
2,695
4,064
2,333
3,878
4,449
2,028
1,953

230

2,673

2,484

1,781
135
2,773
925
1,751

410

3,107

3,721

Voters Cast

595
555
1,205
71
902
1,008
403
455

53

759

844

446

45
822
255
185

128

811

1,059

Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary
Marquette County, Michigan
February 27, 2024

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

% Turnout

22.61%
20.59%
29.65%
30.48%
23.26%

28.40%

33.98%

25.04%
3333%
29.64%
27.57%
10.57%

31.22%

26.10%

28.46%

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS
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Ishpeming Public School District No. 1 Sinking Fund Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

595
555

75

1,225

1,225

Registered
Voters

2,632

2,695

286

5613

5613

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

400
379
54

833

833

No

169
158
18

345

345
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569
537
72

1,178

1,178




Precinct
County
Marquette County
Michigan
City of Ishp&ning, Precinct 1l
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In



