Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary
Marquette County, Michigan
February 27, 2024

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Marquette County Michigan			
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1	2,632	595	22.61%
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2	2,695	555	20.59%
City of Marquette, Precinct 1	4,064	1,205	29.65%
City of Marquette, Precinct 2	2,333	711	30.48%
City of Marquette, Precinct 3	3,878	902	23.26%
City of Marquette, Precinct 4	4,449	1,008	22.66%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1	2,028	403	19.87%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2	1,953	455	23.30%
Champion Township, Precinct 1	230	53	23.04%
Chocolay Charter Township, Precinct 1	2,673	759	28.40%
Chocolay Charter Township, Precinct 2	2,484	844	33.98%
Ely Township, Precinct 1	1,781	446	25.04%
Ewing Township, Precinct 1	135	45	33.33%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1	2,773	822	29.64%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2	925	255	27.57%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3	1,751	185	10.57%
Humboldt Township, Precinct 1	410	128	31.22%
Ishpeming Township, Precinct 1	3,107	811	26.10%
Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 1	3,721	1,059	28.46%

Ishpeming Public School District No. 1 Sinking Fund Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Marquette County Michigan		
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1	595	2,632
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2	555	2,695
Ishpeming Township, Precinct 1	75	286
Marquette County Michigan - Total	1,225	5,613
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	1,225	5,613

Precinct	Yes	<u>o</u> Z	Total Votes
County			
Marquette County Michigan			
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1	400	169	569
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2	379	158	537
Ishpeming Township, Precinct 1	54	18	72
Marquette County Michigan - Total	833	345	1,178
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	833	345	1,178

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Marquette County Michigan	
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1	0
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2	0
Ishpeming Township, Precinct	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0